
INVITATION TO BID #2018-29 
Detention Pond Rehabilitation and Repair 

ADDENDUM NUMBER 1 
April 10, 2018 

 
On March 22, 2018, Clackamas County (“County”) on behalf of Clackamas County Service 
District No. 1 (“CCSD#1”) and Water Environment Services published Invitation to Bid #2018-
29.  The County has found that it is in its interest to amend the BID through the issuance of this 
Addendum #1. Except as expressly amended below, all other terms and conditions of the original 
BID shall remain unchanged.   
 

1. Remove and replace the Detention Pond Rehabilitation and Repair Bid Schedule 
with Detention Pond Rehabilitation and Repair Bid Schedule Addendum #1 dated 
4/10/18, hereby attached and incorporated by reference.  
 
*note the addition of the following bid items: 
Line item:  #3 – Traffic Control 

#4 – Dewatering 
#14 - Outlet rip rap- Class 200 rip rap** 
#26 – Sidewalk Repair 
#32 – Sidewalk Repair 
 

 
 

Attachments: 
• Bid #2018-29 Detention Pond Rehabilitation and Repair  

Bid Schedule- Addendum #1 4/10/18 
 
 

End of Addendum #1 



Item No. Item Description Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
1 Mobilization 1 L.S.
2 Erosion Control 1 L.S.
3 Traffic Control 1 L.S.
4 Dewatering 1 L.S.

Bid Items Per Pond:
Pond 1: Engert Ridge Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

5 Clearing/Grubbing/Vegetation Removal 1.00 LS
6 Haul and Disposal - Organic Material (Approx 1.5ft material) 484 C.Y.
7 Class 100 rip rap ** 5.0 C.Y.
8 Jute Matting  - Pond 1 (6 ft x 125 ft) 750.0 SF
9 Hydroseeding - Wetland Mix/Pond Bottom 4,356 SF

10 Hydroseeding - Upland Mix/Pond Side Slopes 4,356 SF
Pond 2: Orchard View Lane Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost

11 Clearing/Grubbing/Vegetation Removal 1.00 LS
12 Haul and Disposal - Organic Material (Approx 1.5ft material) 278 C.Y.
13 Class 100 rip rap ** 5.0 C.Y.
14 Outlet rip rap - Class 200 rip rap ** 5.0 C.Y.
15 Hydroseeding - Wetland Mix/Pond Bottom 5,000 SF
16 Hydroseeding - Upland Mix/Pond Side Slopes 5,300 SF

Pond 3: 129th & Scott Creek Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
17 Clearing/Grubbing/Vegetation Removal 1.00 LS
18 Haul and Disposal - Organic Material (Approx 1 ft material) 129 C.Y.
19 Class 100 rip rap ** 6.8 C.Y.
20 Class 200 rip rap ** 18.0 C.Y.
21 Hydroseeding - Wetland Mix/Pond Bottom 1,742 SF
22 Hydroseeding - Upland Mix/Pond Side Slopes 1,742 SF

Pond 4: Liberty View (129th & Mt. Gate) Qty Unit Unit Cost  Total Cost 
23 Clearing/Grubbing/Vegetation Removal 1.00 LS
24 Haul and Disposal - Organic Material (Approx 1.5ft material) 184 C.Y.
25 Class 100 rip rap ** 5.0 C.Y.
26 Sidewalk Repair 1.0 L.S.
27 Hydroseeding - Wetland Mix/Pond Bottom 4,356 SF
28 Hydroseeding - Upland Mix/Pond Side Slopes 4,356 SF

Pond 5: Kensingotn Bluff Pond 1 Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
29 Clearing/Grubbing/Vegetation Removal 1.00 LS
30 Haul and Disposal - Organic Material 100 C.Y.
31 Class 200 rip rap ** 5.0 C.Y.
32 Sidewalk Repair 1.0 L.S.
33 Hydroseeding - Wetland Mix/Pond Bottom 2,178 SF
34 Hydroseeding - Upland Mix/Pond Side Slopes 2,178 SF

Pond 6: Kensingotn Bluff Pond 2 Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
35 Clearing/Grubbing/Vegetation Removal 1.00 LS
36 Haul and Disposal - Organic Material 100 C.Y.
37 Class 200 rip rap ** 5.0 C.Y.
38 Hydroseeding - Wetland Mix/Pond Bottom 4,356 SF
39 Hydroseeding - Upland Mix/Pond Side Slopes 4,356 SF

** Rip Rap bid items will only be used if the existing material cannot be found and/or needs to be replaced

Bid #2018-29 Detention Pond Rehabilitation and Repair
Bid Schedule - Addendum #1  4/10/18

Firm Name_______________________________________

Authorized Signature_______________________________

Date_______________


	Unit CostLS: 
	Total CostLS: 
	Unit CostLS_2: 
	Total CostLS_2: 
	Unit CostLS_3: 
	Total CostLS_3: 
	Unit CostLS_4: 
	Total CostLS_4: 
	Unit CostLS_5: 
	Total CostLS_5: 
	Unit CostCY: 
	Total CostCY: 
	Unit CostCY_2: 
	Total CostCY_2: 
	Unit CostSF: 
	Total CostSF: 
	Unit CostSF_2: 
	Total CostSF_2: 
	Unit CostSF_3: 
	Total CostSF_3: 
	Unit CostLS_6: 
	Total CostLS_6: 
	Unit CostCY_3: 
	Total CostCY_3: 
	Unit CostCY_4: 
	Total CostCY_4: 
	Unit CostCY_5: 
	Total CostCY_5: 
	Unit CostSF_4: 
	Total CostSF_4: 
	Unit CostSF_5: 
	Total CostSF_5: 
	Unit CostLS_7: 
	Total CostLS_7: 
	Unit CostCY_6: 
	Total CostCY_6: 
	Unit CostCY_7: 
	Total CostCY_7: 
	Unit CostCY_8: 
	Total CostCY_8: 
	Unit CostSF_6: 
	Total CostSF_6: 
	Unit CostSF_7: 
	Total CostSF_7: 
	Unit CostLS_8: 
	Total CostLS_8: 
	Unit CostCY_9: 
	Total CostCY_9: 
	Unit CostCY_10: 
	Total CostCY_10: 
	Unit CostLS_9: 
	Total CostLS_9: 
	Unit CostSF_8: 
	Total CostSF_8: 
	Unit CostSF_9: 
	Total CostSF_9: 
	Unit CostLS_10: 
	Total CostLS_10: 
	Unit CostCY_11: 
	Total CostCY_11: 
	Unit CostCY_12: 
	Total CostCY_12: 
	Unit CostLS_11: 
	Total CostLS_11: 
	Unit CostSF_10: 
	Total CostSF_10: 
	Unit CostSF_11: 
	Total CostSF_11: 
	Unit CostLS_12: 
	Total CostLS_12: 
	Unit CostCY_13: 
	Total CostCY_13: 
	Unit CostCY_14: 
	Total CostCY_14: 
	Unit CostSF_12: 
	Total CostSF_12: 
	Unit CostSF_13: 
	Total CostSF_13: 
	Firm Name: 
	Date: 


